Risk measurements made within the context of the Value at Risk Model (VAR) are made on a daily basis using the historical and Monte Carlo simulation
methods. Furthermore, scenario analyses are conducted to support the calculations made within the VAR context.

The results of the measurements made on exchange rate risk are reported to the Top Management and the risks are closely monitored by taking into
account the market and the economic conditions.

Foreign exchange buying rates of the Bank at the date of the balance sheet and for the 5 working days prior to the related date:

Date USD EUR JPY
31.12.2011 1.8800 2.4327 0.0244
30.12.2011 1.8800 2.4327 0.0244
29.12.2011 1.9100 2.4670 0.0246
28.12.2011 1.9000 2.4618 0.0244
27.12.2011 1.8930 2.4740 0.0243
26.12.2011 1.8850 2.4629 0.0242

The Bank’s average FC buying rate over a period of thirty days preceding the date of the financial statement:

USD: TL 1.8414 EURO: TL 2.4226 JPY: TL 0.0237

Sensitivity to currency risk:

The Bank’s sensitivity to any potential change in foreign currency rates has been analyzed. In the analysis presented below 10% change, which is also
the amount used for the internal reporting purposes, is anticipated in USD, EUR and GBP.

% Change in Foreign Currency Effects on Profit/Loss (*)
Current Period Prior Period

USD 10% increase 145,566 215,053
10% decrease -145,566 -215,053

EUR 10% increase -94,839 -24,750
10% decrease 94,839 24,750

GBP 10% increase 98,199 -2,224
10% decrease -98,199 2,224

(*) Indicates the values before tax.

124 İşbank
Annual Report 2011

Türkiye İş Bankası A.Ş.
Unconsolidated Financial Statements as of and for the Year Ended 31 December 2011
(Convenience Translation of Financial Statements and Related Disclosures and Footnotes Originally Issued in Turkish, See Note I in Part Three)

In
tro

du
ct

io
n

A
ct

iv
iti

es
C

or
po

ra
te

 G
ov

er
na

nc
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l I
nf

or
m

at
io

n
an

d
R

is
k

M
an

ag
em

en
t

Information on currency risk:

Current Period
EURO USD JPY Other FC Total

Assets
Cash (Cash in Vault, Foreign Currency Cash, Money